



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0415120
Date 28 April 2015

Unpaid Council Tax

Request:

1. How many council taxpayers in Wolverhampton failed to pay their council tax in the last financial year?
At 31 March 2015 there were 24,086 council tax accounts which were not fully paid.
2. How much money is Wolverhampton City Council owed in unpaid council tax in the last financial year?
At 31 March 2015 there was £4,426,222 unpaid council tax in respect of the 2014/5 financial year.
3. How many penalties/fines have been enforced by Wolverhampton City Council since November 2014 because of unpaid Council Tax and/or because people haven't returned their forms or gave incorrect information?
The council has not issued any penalties during this period.
4. What is the total amount (in £s) that Wolverhampton City Council has received from penalties/fines for unpaid Council Tax and/or because people haven't returned their forms or gave incorrect information since November 2014?
None.
5. How much money (in £s) is Wolverhampton City Council still chasing because of unpaid council tax?
At 31 March 2015 the total amount of outstanding council tax (for all years) was £10,160,079.